

West Bengal Form No.3891.
H.C Criminal Form No.(M)21

ORDER-SHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD
In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Darjeeling

Spl.(C)No.72/15

S Trial No.118(12)/15

Committing Officer.

Charge under sections 366 A I.P.C/ and Section 6 of Protection of Children from sexual Offences Act,2012.

The Charge is read over and explained to the accused who pleaded " Not guilty "

No. **Anjan Manger**

The following Jurors/Assessors were chosen-

Foreman.

For the State- Sri Pranay Rai,Ld. P.P

For Accused-

Enter below all proceedings and orders

Order No.1

01.12.2015

The accused person viz. **Anjan Manger** is produced from custody.

Today is fixed for consideration of Charge.

In this case C.S has been submitted under sections 366 A of I.P.C and 6 of Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012.

Heard both sides.

Perused the Case Record and the L.C.R.

After careful scrutiny of the Case record I find there is prima-facie case under sections 366A I.P.C and 6 of Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act,2012 are made out.

So,Charge is framed accordingly. The substance of accusation is read over and explained to the accused in which he pleads "not guilty". The original charge duly framed be kept with the record.

Let this case be fixed on **23.12.2015** for evidence of victim girl and Defacto Complainant.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be produced on that date.

One bail petition filed on behalf of the accused.

Heard both sides.

I find before examination of the victim girl if the bail is granted there is chance of tampering of the evidence.

So, considering the facts prayer for bail is ***rejected***.

(Santanu Misra)
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court-cum-Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act,Darjeeling

