

WEST BENGAL FORM NO.3953
H.C Criminal Form No.(P) 36

CHARGE WITH TWO HEADS
(No.XXVII(I),SCHEDULE V,Act,V, 1898)
(Section 221,222,223 Code of Criminal Procedure)

I,SHRI SANTANU MISRA,W.B.H.J.S
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,2nd COURT,
-cum-SPECIAL JUDGE,UNDER POCSO ACT,
DARJEELING

hereby charge You: -

Anjan Mangar,
Son of Sri Arjun Mangar,
of Jogmaya Tea Estate,
Busty Gaon,
Tindharia,
P.S Kurseong,
District Darjeeling

Firstly- That on 05.08.15 at about 19.30 hrs. you forcibly took away minor victim girl of 16 years from her house i.e Jogmaya Tea Estate,Busty Gaon, Tindharia by a vehicle No.1019 to Rock Garden,Gidde Pahar,under Kurseong P.S with a view to marry her and thereby committed an offence punishable under section **366 A of I.P.C** and within the cognizance of this Ld. Court.

Secondly- That in furtherance of the above on the same date, place and time you committed aggravative penetrative sexual assault upon the said victim girl in which she had no consent and thereby committed the offence punishable under section **6 of the POCSO Act** and within the cognizance of this Ld. Court.

And I,hereby direct that you be tried by this Court of the said charges.

The above charges are read over and explained to the accused person by Learned Public Prosecutor, in which he pleaded "not guilty".

Dated this : 01.12.2015.

(**Santanu Misra**)
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court-cum-Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act,Darjeeling