

Special (C)72 of 2015(WBDJ010010502015)

Reg. No. 80/2015

Order No. 47, dt. 17.03.2023

Sole accused Anjan Manger on Court bail is absent by filing petition u/S. 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Counsel for the accused and Special P.P. are present.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that the accused person could not present before this Court due to some inconvenience on his part. Ld. Counsel submits that he will represent the accused during trial and will not challenge the identity of the accused person. He prays for permitting him to represent the accused u/s. 317 of Cr.P.C. by dispensing the personal attendance of the accused person.

Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld. Counsel is permitted to represent the accused u/s. 317 of Cr.P.C.

No witness is present.

Received one RT message from Inspector Dulal Chandra Roy where from it appears that Dulal Chandra Roy is engaged in State level training programme on Cyber Crime and could not able to attend the Court. Received one intimation from ASI P.D. Lama of Kurseong P.S. that summon upon Dr. S. Mondal could not be served as he is now posted at Principal, Medical College, IDGME & R, Kolkata. Let those be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 07.06.2023 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 7, 9, 11 & 13.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictd.& corrctd.by me,

Sd/-

Spl.Judge, Darjeeling.
JO-WB1400

Sd/-

(Raja Ray)

Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act,2012
Darjeeling.