

Spl (C) 72 of 2015  
CNR No. WBDJ 010010502015  
Reg. No. 80 of 2015  
State Vs Anjan Manger  
(Kurseong P.S case No. 151/15 dated 06.08.2015)

Order No. 52 Dated: 05.02.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence as per schedule.  
Accused Anjan Manger on Court bail is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. Counsel for the accused and Special P.P. are present.  
No witness is present today.  
Hence the case is adjourned  
Todate for appearance of accused and evidence as per schedule

Special Judge,  
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling