

Spl(C) 72 / 2015
(Reg No. 80 / 2015)

Order No. 55
dt 18-06-2024

The Court could not function on account of Cease Work
observed (on 18.06.2024) by Local Bar Association
Hence the case is adjourned.
Fix 12-08-2024 for appearance of the accused and evidence of CSW
No.09 and 11.

Sd/-
Spl Judge
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling