

**Spl. (C) 72 of 2015**  
**Reg.no. 80 of 2015**  
**State -Vs-Anjan Manger**  
**Arising out of Kurseong P.S. case no. 151/15, dtd. 06.08.2015**

Order no. 71  
Dated 05.05.26

Today is fix for appearance of accused and evidence.  
The Ld. Spl. PP is present.  
Accused namely Anjan Mangar is absent.  
Ld. Lawyer for the accused takes no step.  
No witness is present.  
Hence the case is adjourned for the end of justice.  
Schedule cancelled.  
Fix **24.06.26** for appearance of accused, and evidence of CSW 9 and 11.  
Fix **25.06.26** for appearance of accused, and evidence of CSW 12 and 13.  
Issue fresh summons accordingly.  
Prosecution is directed to take steps.  
Accused is directed to remain present on the date(s) fixed.

Spl. Judge  
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling